

NETSOL Technologies Ltd.

NÉTSOL IT Village (Software Technology Park), Lahore Ring Road, Ghazi Road Interchange, Lahore Cantt. 54792, Pakistan.

Email: info@netsolpk.com Phone: +92 42 111-44-88-00 Web: www.netsolpk.com

Date: 02/01/2025

The General Manager,
Pakistan Stock Exchange
Limited,
Stock Exchange Building,
Stock Exchange Road,
Karachi.

The Executive Director (Enforcement)
Securities and Exchange
Commission of Pakistan
NIC Building, 63 Jinnah Avenue,
Blue Area, Islamabad.

Head of Operations & CSS
Central Depository Company of
Pakistan Limited
CDC House, 99-B, Block-B,
S.M.C.H.S. Main Shahrah-eFaisal,
Karachi

Subject: Public Announcement For Buy Back of Shares in Accordance with Schedule II/Regulation 4(2) and 10(b) of the Listed Companies (Buy-Back of Shares) Regulations, 2019

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed the Public Announcement for Buy-Back of shares by NETSOL Technologies Limited in accordance with Schedule II/Regulation 4(2) and 10(b)] of the Listed Companies (Buy-Back of Shares) Regulations, 2019 which are published today's newspapers i.e. on January 02, 2025 issues of 'Business Recorder' in English Language 'Annexure-I' and in 'Daily Ausaf' in Urdu Language 'Annexure-II'.

Yours Sincerely,

SEHRISH
Company Secretary

Encl: As Above.

NetSol Technologies Limited

C.C.to:

The Director/HOD	Executive Director / HOD
Surveillance, Supervision and Enforcement Department	Offsite-II Department, Supervision division,
Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan,	Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan
NIC Building, 63 Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area	63, N.I.C Building, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area
Islamabad.	Islamabad.
The Director (MSW/BO)	The Joint Registrar,
Securities Market Division,	Company Registration Office
Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan	Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan
63, N.I.C Building, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area	3 rd Floor, Associated House, 7-Egerten road
Islamabad.	<u>Lahore.</u>

Tipaby said in an speech on growth. Wednesday.

economic reforms to lend to businesses and including expanding credit expand

"To achieve this, the fed- es.—Reuters

Guarantee risk-sharing individuals, President Bola access to boost economic instruments for financial institutions and enterpris-

lore than

ere killed war, the lory for monitof includes nce 2011 infirmed

access to

ind mass wing the f Bashar monitole, more civilians, in fightto indeiese figerupted governsed protriggerconflict s to flee foreign ivilians, nen and killed ding to combate monisoldiers ne", but armed rvatory e killed, 1,900

In accordance with Schedule II/[Regulation 4(2) and 10(b)] of the Listed Companies (Buy-Back of Shares) Regulations, 2019

Information	Description	
Name and address of the registered office of the Purchasing company	NETSOL Technologies Limited, NETSOL IT Villag (Software Technology Park) Lahore Ring Road, Ghazi Road Interchange, Lahore Cantt.	
Purpose Of The Purchase	Treasury Shares	
Indicative quantum of the purchase both in terms of number and as a percentage of the paid up capital of the purchasing company as applicable;	Up to 10 million issued ordinary shares of the company having face value of Rs. 10/- (PKR Ten) each. 11.13 % of the total outstanding shares of the Company i.e. 89,836,923 ordinary shares.	
Date of commencement of the purchase i.e., effective date of the purchase;	January 03, 2025	
Duration of the purchase period	January 03, 2025 to June 29, 2025 (both days inclusive) or till such date that purchase is complete, whichever is earlier.	
Name of the Securities Exchange;	Through Pakistan Stock Exchange	
Name, Phone number, postal and email addresses of the authorized officer appointed by purchasing company;	Name: Mr. Salim Ullah Ghauri/ Mr. Omar Shahab Ghauri Phone# 042-111 44 88 00	
	Postal Address: NetSol IT Village (Software Technology Park) Lahore Ring Road, Ghazi Road Interchange, Lahore Cantt E-Mail Address: corporate@netsolpk.com	
Name, contact number, postal & email address of the contact person(s) appointed by the Company to handle queries and complaints regarding the Purchase;	Name: Ms. Sehrish Ishtiaq Phone# 042-111 44 88 00 Postal Address: NetSol IT Village (Software Technology Park) Lahore Ring Road, Ghazi Road Interchange, Lahore Cantt E-Mail Address: corporate@netsolpk.com	

y hat set unisia. nment educe saying sea. In some

dings,

51 in

It is clarified that all those persons who validly hold shares of the Company except for the persons mentioned in regulation 12 (2) of these regulations are eligible to participate in the purchase even if their names do not appear on Members' register of the purchasing company.

By the order of the Board

January 02, 2025 Lahore

SEHRISH

Company Secretary
NETSOL IT Village(Software Technology Park) Lahore Ring Road, Ghazi Road Interchange, Lahore Cantt.

ا <u>م</u> را <u>ـ</u> ک	יולפ היל לאלל NETSOL®	نيٺ سول شيك
_	اليورخ بدار في حصص	عوا می اعلان برائے و
لا بهور علماء كونسل		بمطابق شيرول ۱۱/ريگوليشن (2) 4 اور (d) 10 آف
<u>ن</u> لا مور کرتے :	تفسيات	معلومات معلومات (۵) (۵) ۱۱ اور (۵) ۱۱ معلومات
رکے بتائیں پا کیا تھا؟	نيك مول ئيكنالوجيز لميندُ، نيك سول آئى في ويليج (سافك ويئر ئيكنالوجي يارك)لا موررنگ روژغازي روژاغز چنج لا موركينك	خريدار مميني كانام اور رجسٹر ڏ آفس کا پية
وطنء	ر پ <u>دری شیر</u> ز	خريداري كالمقصد
مض لا: فيذريش	سم مین کے جاری کردہ 10 ملین کی حد تک عموی خصص جن کی عمونی تقدر۔ 10 روپے (دس پاکستانی روپے) فی خصص ہے۔ سمبین کے کل اداشدہ خصص کا 11.13 فی صد، جو کہ 89,836,923 عمومی خصص۔	خریداری کرنے والی ممپنی کے اداشدہ سرمائے کے متوقع نمبر اور اورشرح فیصد کے لحاظ سے تعداد جو کہ خریدی جائے گی، جیسا کہ قابل اطلاق ہو۔
ہے کہ اور صحب	وري 2025ن ² ري 2025ن	خریداری کی تاریخ کا آغاز یعنی خریداری کے آغاز کی مؤثر تاریخ
ہو گیا تحفظ۔ خیالات	03 جنوری 2025ء سے 29 جون 2025 (یشمول دونوں ایام) یاخریداری کمل ہونے تک جو پہلے واقع ہو۔	خریداری کی بدت کاعرصه
وفد_	بذريعه پاکستان سٹاک المجھیج	سيكورشيزا يجبيني كانام
حکمرا ا آئیای ا (ف) م عرفان شج مشترکه:	THE PARTY OF THE P	خریداری کرنے والی عمینی کی طرف سے مقرر کردہ مجاز افسر کا نام،فون نبر،ڈاک اورای میل پتے
متقبل و سے مالی و کی شاہ خر نظام کو آ آزادی او مد		خریداری سے متعلق سوالات اور شکایات کودور کرنے کے لیے کمپنی کی طرف سے مقرر کردہ رابط افراد کا نام، رابطہ نمبر، ڈاک اور ای میل ہے
ر ف لاہ		یہ بات واضح کی جاتی ہے کدر یکولیشنز کے ریکولیشن (2) 12 میں (درست) جصص رکھتے ہول وہ اس خریداری میں شرکت کے اہل ہو
(ف) که مدار مدارس مدارس مداری	لا بور 02 جَوْر كي 2025م	جمهم بورهٔ آف دُایز یکشرز سحرش سمین سکروری
راری مداری ا سمی شی		نیٹ سول آئی ٹی پیٹیج (سافٹ ویٹر ٹیکنالو تی پارک) لاہوررنگ روڈ ،غازی روڈ اعفر چینچ ، لاہور کینٹ